
Wolf, Amber <amber.wolf@dnr.iowa.gov>

Citizen Tip Received 4/16/2025 for Sioux city, IA
Blunk, Terri <Blunk.Terri@epa.gov> Wed, Apr 16, 2025 at 1:35 PM
To: "scott.wilson@dnr.iowa.gov" <scott.wilson@dnr.iowa.gov>, "amber.wolf@dnr.iowa.gov" <amber.wolf@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Drake, Brian - OSHA"
<Drake.Brian@dol.gov>, "Irwin.Angela@dol.gov" <Irwin.Angela@dol.gov>
Cc: "Petersen, Ted [DNR]" <ted.petersen@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Leibowitz, Zachary" <Leibowitz.Zachary@epa.gov>, "Fields, Mark [DNR]"
<mark.fields@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Youngs, Kyle" <Youngs.Kyle@epa.gov>

See attached photos.  Heads-up – 2405 and 2765 show a pile of animal carcasses.
. 
 
 
 

 
Terri Blunk
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7
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